April 30, 2003, and recorded on May 28, 2003 in 
Liber 933 on Page 25 I ,  and assigned by said Mort- 
gagee to Long Beach Mortgage Ccmpanv as assignee 
hy an assignment, in Tuscola County Records, Michi- 
gan. on which mortgage there is claimed to be due at 
the date hereof the sun1 ofOne Hundred Twenty-Three 
Thousand Seven Hundred Seventeen And I l / l O O  
Dollars($123,717.1 I ) .  including interestat 11.125% 
per annum. 

Under the power of sale contained in said mortgage 
and the statute in such case nude and provided, no- 
tice is hereby given that said mortgage will be fore- 
closed by a sale of the nlortgaged premises, or some

[...]

gagee, dated March 30.2005 and recorded on April 
29, 2005 in Liber 1036 on Page 800 in Tuscola 
County Records, Michigan, and assigned by said 
Mortgagee to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as assignee by 
an assignment, on which mortgage there is claimed 
to be due at the date hereof the sum of Eighty-Three 
Thousand One Hundred Thirteen and 20/lOO Dol- 
lars ($83,113.20). including interest at 6.5% per 
annum. 

Under the power of sale contained in said mortgage 
and the statute in such case made and provided, no- 
tice is hereby given that said mortgage will be fore- 
closed by a sale of the mortgaged premises, or some

[...]

gagee, dated October 12,2004 and recorded 01 No- 
vember 1.2004inLiber1015onPage578 inTuscola 
County Records, Michigan, and assigned by said 
Mortgagee to U.S. Bank National Association as as- 
signee by an assignment. on which mortgage there is 
claimed to be due at the date hereof the sum of One 

Hundred Ninety Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety- 
Four and 071100 Dollars ($190,894.07). including 
interest at IO. I %  per annum. 

Under the power of sale contained in said mortgage 
and the statute in such case made and provided, no- 
tice is hereby given that said mortgage will be fore- 
closed by a sale of the mortgaged premises, or some

[...]

July 27, 2005 and recorded on August 3, 2005 in 
Liber 1048 on Page 676 in Tuscola County Records, 
Michigan, and assigned by said Mortgagee to Au- 
rora Loan Services, LLC as assignee by an assign- 
ment, on which mortgage there is claimed to be due 
at the date hereof the sum of Ninety-Nine Thousand 
Seven Hundred Seventy-Eight and IO1100 Dollars 
($99,778 IO), including interest at 5 75% per an- 
num 

Under the power of sale contained in saic‘ mortgage 
and the statute in such case made and provlded notice 
is hereby &wen that said mortgage will be foreclosed 
by a sale of the mortgaged prenuses. or some part of

[...]

Corporation, Mortgagee, dated June 20, 2002 and 
recorded June 27, 2002 in Liber 883, Page 534, 
Tuscola County Records, Michigan. Said mortgage 
is now held by Credit Based Asset Servicing and 
Securitization, LLC by assignment. There is claimed 
to be due at the date hereof the sum of Ninety-Eight 
Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Three and 73/100 Dol- 
lars ($98,653.74), including interest at 15.564% per 
annum. 

Under the power of sale contained in said mortgage 
and the statute in such case made and provided, no- 
tice is hereby given that said mortgage will be fore- 
closed by a sale of the mortgaged premises, or some